CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

) buarasng otlon e A raoie, AR oS
I 2016 Washington Street East Master Agreement ggEgygﬁggggggrgh,lggg;ggsm
| Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2017-05-04
Order Number; CMA 0212 0212 SWC0000000007 Procurement Folder: 23832
Document Name: CC 3: SYSFURN15A - 12 Month Renswal Reason for Modification:
Document Description: SYSFURN1SA - Statewide Conlract for Systems Fumiture $0 3 Rencwal of confract from 05/15/2017 to

Renewals Remaining: (7 months)

Procurement Type: Central Masler Agreement

Buyer Name:
Telephone:

Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date; 2014-12-15

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freighl Prepald Effective End Date: 2018-05-14

Vendor Customer Code: 000000200768 Requestor Name: Charles D Barnette
CAPITOL BUSINESS INTERIORS Requestor Phone: (304) 6568-2566

711 INDIANA AVE Requestor Email; charles.d.barnette@wv.gov

CHARLESTON Wy 25302
us
Vendor Contact Phone: {959) 999-9998 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 30

ALL STATE AGENCIES ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City Wy 98909 No City WV 99999
us us
[Total Order Amount Open End |

e AR e o7 i
ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS O FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY: «MJ-/L%’&' [sionEoEY SIGNED BY:

DATE: DATE: k?% o DATE: Cogpsin g Toolons

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FI A { 7 ﬁ%g“ ELECTRQNIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELEGTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
ST 4 s e

)g,_
LA,

Date Printed: May 04, 2017  Order Number:  SWC0000000007




Extended Description:
CHANGE QRDER 3: Renewal of SWC0000000007

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL

CONTRAGT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL 05/15/2017 THROUGH 05/14/2018.

RENEWALS REMAINING: (7 months)

All provisions of the original confract and subsequent change orders nol modified hersln shall remaln in fult force and effect.
NO OTHER CHANGES.

kine  Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
1 56111500 JOB $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Systems Furniture, by Separate Quote by Catalog Dlscount
Extended Description:
Systems Furniture, by Separate Quote by Catalog Discount
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modet No Unit Unit Price
2 56111500 HOUR $50.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Systems Furniture, Reconfiguration Design, Hourly Rate
Extended Description:
All-inclusive, 24/7 hourly rate for designing reconfigurations of systems furniture
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 56111500 HOUR $50.000000
Service From Service To '
Commodity Line Bescription: Systems Furniiure, Reconfiguration Labor, Regular Rate
Extended Description:
Alt-inclusive hourly rate for labor to reconfigure systems furniture, M-F, between 7:00am and 5:00pm
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
4 56111500 HOUR $75.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Systems Furniture, Reconfiguration Labor, Overtime Rate

Extended Description:
All-inclusive hourly rate for fabor to reconfigure systems furniture after hours, on weekends, or on State holidays

Date Printed:  May 04, 2017  Order Number:  SWC0000000007 Page: 2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




SWC0000000007

Document Phase
Draft

Document Description
SYSFURN15A - Statewide Contract for

Systems Fumiture

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




JORN A, MYERS

J'Ghé\igsgé?ilz STATE C,:,FOV;E:; :ﬁilfl?éh':": ATION CABINET SECRETARY
DEPARTMEN DAVID TINCHER
PURCHASING DIVISION DIRECTOR

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

April 19,2017

Kelli Bragg, Sales Manager
Capitol Business Inferiors
711 Indiana Avenue
Charleston, WV 25305

Subject: CMA 0212 SWC0000000007 Systems Furniture (SysFurnl5A) Contract
Renewal Request

Dear Ms. Bragg,

The WV Purchasing Division is currently in the process of renewing the Statewide Contract
SWC0000000007 for Systems Furniture (SysFurnl5A) from 05/15/2017 thru 05/14/2018.

The WV Purchasing Division would like your response on the continued participation for this
contract. Please indicate by marking your response below:

\/ Yes, Capitol Business Interiors agrees to the renewal of this contract under the  same
terms, conditions, prices, and specifications in accordance with the original contract and
all authorized change orders,

No, Capitol Business Interiors does not agree to the renewal of this contract,

Signature and title of authorized representative: ) éz;) /)ﬂéxv, =y
47y

If you wish to renew, please complete the attached Purchasing Affidavit and return to me
by April 26, 2017 before 4:00 PM EST. Email, Fax, or US Mail is acceptable.

Charles Barnette, ')% P }Cﬁ 5¢ se¢ Zl#ﬁfﬁéd ‘:;2 WP €S

WYV Purchasing Division 0‘,0 e/ ?O {1eAn -}v /-) Ceome

2019 Washington Street, East, pp j - _ ,

Chatleston, WV 25305, effechive 5-[5-90)%. . ﬂa’u
Phone: 304-558-2566 ‘ e’//}D. A

Fax: 304-558-4115
Email: Charles.D. Barnette@wv.gov
Thank you,

Charles Barnette, Senior Buyer
West Virginia Purchasing Division
Cec: Purchase Order File

PHONE: {304) 558-2306
FAX: (301) 55)8-4115 WVPurchasing.gov E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



